Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Lonnie E. Bellar Vice President - State Regulation Kentucky Utilities Company 220 West Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40202

RE: Case No. 2008-00142

THE STATE OF THE S

Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 12, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director



Kentucky Unbridled Spirit.com



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Russell D. Alred P.O. Box 288 Harlan, KY 40831



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 12, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00142

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director





COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

n the Matter of:		
RUSSEL	L D. ALRED)
	COMPLAINANT)
V.) CASE NO. 2008-00142
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY)
	DEFENDANT)

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE TO CANCEL AND RESCHEDULE INFORMAL CONFERENCE

The informal conference originally scheduled to be held on June 5, 2008 is cancelled and is rescheduled for July 18, 2008 at 1:30 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in Conference Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.

The purpose of the conference is to discuss the issues associated with the complaint and to establish a procedural schedule for the proceeding.

phanie Stumbo

Executive Directo

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: <u>June 12, 2008</u>

cc: Parties of Record